# OP \$40.00 4038341

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM752525

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                              |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                    |
|--|----------|----------------|--|
| BANKUNITED, N.A., as<br>Administrative Agent |          | 08/30/2022     | National Banking Association:<br>UNITED STATES |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | MASTER CONCESSIONAIR, LLC          |  |  |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 1200 NW 78th Avenue                |  |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 400                          |  |  |
| City:             | Doral                              |  |  |
| State/Country:    | FLORIDA                            |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 33126                              |  |  |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA |  |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark   |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 4038341 | TIME4SHADES |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043311000

**Email:** PTO\_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 029925.000631    |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | John Slaughter   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /john slaughter/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/31/2022       |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=RSI-T - BankUnited, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Master ConcessionAir, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007836 FRAME: 0845

900717415

source=RSI-T - BankUnited, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Master ConcessionAir, LLC#page2.tif source=RSI-T - BankUnited, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Master ConcessionAir, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007836 FRAME: 0846

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks ("Release") is made as of the 30th day of August, 2022 (the "Release Date"), by BANKUNITED, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Lender") in favor of MASTER CONCESSIONAIR, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Obligor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 20, 2019 (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; all capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement) by and among the Obligor, Lender, and others party thereto, Obligor granted to the Lender, for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations ("Secured Parties"), a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all Trademarks, including the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered to Lender the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks which was recorded on January 13, 2020 with the Trademark Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 6836, Frame 0920 (the "Trademark Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest in all the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks and trademark applications subject to the Trademark Security Agreement listed on <u>Schedule A</u>.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby agrees as follows:

Lender hereby terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases all of Lender's security interests, liens, pledges, mortgages, and other encumbrances of any kind whatsoever created against the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A.

This Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of Florida. This Release shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Release may be executed in any number of separate counterparts, each of which shall, collectively and separately, constitute one and the same instrument, and any signature page delivered by electronic transmission shall have same effect as the delivery of an original thereof.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007836 FRAME: 0847

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been signed as of the date first set forth above by a duly authorized representative.

LENDER: BANKUNITED, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: VLondono

Name: Valentina Londono
Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE A

| Owner's        | <u>Serial</u> | Registration | <u>Mark</u> | <u>Filing</u> | Registration | <u>Status</u> |
|----------------|---------------|--------------|-------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|
| <u>Name</u>    | Number Number |              |             | <u>Date</u>   | <u>Date</u>  |               |
| Master         | 85262251      | 4038341      | TIME4SHADES | Mar. 9,       | Oct. 11,     | 1 <b>A</b>    |
| Concessionair, |               |              |             | 2011          | 2011         |               |
| LLC            |               |              |             |               |              |               |

Schedule A to Release of Trademark Security Page 1  $$\operatorname{CHAR2} \2702984v2$ 

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/31/2022 REEL: 007836 FRAME: 0849